TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McTech Group, Inc.		02/16/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Z Form, Inc.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Stephen F. Mcdonald, Michael A. Carroll
Street Address:	2950 East Flamingo Road
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78644022	IT'S THAT SIMPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)250-7009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.250.7002 Phone:

Email: wbonk@ippstrategies.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Bonk, III Address Line 1: 5440 31st ST NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20015-1346 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7013.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Bonk, III
Signature:	/WA Bonk/
Date:	02/16/2006 TDADEMARK

900042355 **REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0977**

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - executed#page1.tif source=Assignment - executed (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment - executed (3)#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE**, E-Z Form, Inc., having a place of business at 2950 East Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89121, to **ASSIGNOR**, McTech Group, Inc., having a place of business at 120-B Camp Street, Loganville, Georgia 30052, the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **ASSIGNOR**, having adopted and used, and currently using the mark for which registration is sought in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/644,022 ('022 Application), filed June 6, 2005, sells, assigns and transfers to **ASSIGNEE** and Assignee's heirs successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark of the '022 Application, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, the '022 Application, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and/or unfair competition involving the mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for **ASSIGNEE's** and **ASSIGNEE's** successors', assigns' or other legal representatives' use and enjoyment.

ASSIGNOR covenants and warrants that **ASSIGNOR**:

- is the sole and lawful owner at the time of execution and delivery of this
 Assignment of the entire right, title and interest assigned;
- 2. had full right to convey the entire right, title and interest assigned free and clear of all licensees, encumbrances and liens whatsoever;
- 3. has not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith;
- 4. has lawfully and continuously used the mark of the '022 Application in commerce in the United States from at least as early as May 1, 2005 through the execution date of this Agreement;
- 5. never agreed to or otherwise acquiesced in the use by a third party of any mark which is identical or confusingly similar to the mark of the '022 Application for any goods recited in the Identification of Goods therein, and is not aware of any agreement or acquiescence by any predecessors in title;

Docket No. 7013.007 1/3

- 6. has not suffered any adverse decisions respecting ASSIGNOR'S claim of ownership of the mark of the '022 Application, or to ASSIGNOR'S right to register the mark of the '022 Application or to maintain same on the register; and that no proceedings involving any of said rights are pending and not finally disposed of either in the Patent and Trademark Office or in any court;
- 7. will claim no rights contrary to ASSIGNEE's rights in and to the mark of the '022 Application, and that hereafter ASSIGNOR will not use in the United States or elsewhere in the world the mark of the '022 Application or any variant or simulation thereof, or any mark, name, logo, character, design, likeness or representation which is confusingly similar thereto, in ASSIGNOR'S own name or in the name of any other person or entity;
- and ASSIGNOR'S successors, legal representatives and assigns shall be bound by this Agreement, which incres solely to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns; and
- grants William A. Bonk, III or an attorney of record the power to insert on this
 assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in
 order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 for recordation of this document.

SIGNATURES

ASSIGNOR

2-16-06 Date

Stephen F. McDonald

President

McTech Group, Inc. 120-B Camp Street

Loganville, Georgia 30052

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of:

2/3

County of: Gwinnett
l certify that Stephen F. McDonald, duly sworn, executed the above statement in my presence on 36.16.06.
My commission expires 4-14-09 (). M4 oxald Notary Public
ASSIGNEE
Date Stephen F. McDonald President E-Z Form, Inc. 2950 East Flamingo Road Las Vegas, Nevada 89121
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of: CAA
County of: Caraconnectit
l certify that Stephen F. McDonald, duly swom, executed the above statement in my presence on عباد المحدية.
My commission expires 4-14-09 ()-M9 ()-M9 () () () () () () () () () (



Docket No. 7013.007

RECORDED: 02/16/2006

3/3